in its meeting held on January 19, 2026

has taken the following decisions: 1. Decision taken to purchase total 19.25 decimals land under Mouza: Madanpur-6, Police

Station: Bondar and District: Narayangonj in the name of Olympic Industries PLC. at an agreed total price of Tk. 57,75,000/-

(Taka fifty-seven lac seventy-five thousand) to undertake construction to accommodate future expansion of operation from

Mr. Mujibur Rahaman and Mrs. Ferdousi Begum having address Baitush Salam Mosjid Road, Road No.: 4, House No. 16,

Dogair Natun Para, Police Station: Demra and District: Dhaka.